

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Mankind has relied upon music as one of the most dramatic vehicles for expressing its thoughts, joys and dreams; and

WHEREAS:

The many devotees of the art of music have willingly and generously contributed their time and talent for worthy causes in this community; and

The organization of SWEET ADELINES, INC. is celebrating over forty years of harmony; WHEREAS:

SHARE A SONG WEEK 1989 is being held in recognition of the many singing groups in our community who are giving special performances for the sake of charity during this period; and WHEREAS:

SHARE A SONG WEEK 1989 is celebrated by over 32,000 women in over 700 chapters of this international four part harmony organization of SWEET ADELINES, INC.; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the first week of October to be

SWEET ADELINES, INC. WEEK

in Minnesota, in recognition of all the good SWEET ADELINES, INC. has done in our community and the many honors it has won.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fifth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MININESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 51989

+39802

Jean Chalmen Since Secretary of State